XT300GK EfEHF

A
\
\
[ 15
{7 |
'| 18 ’1 ].
\19 { k
» N
32 d333 ¥
s PR L] LR ESE2S Bt &
Ref. No Function Code Chinese Description Part Name Reqd. No. Remark
1 KF751010000 EER FRAME COMP: 1
2 KF7S1080000 BIRS2S TFH HANDLE BAR, REVERSE 1
3 KF756050000 WPTFHE COVER REVERSE LEVER 1
4 KF755140000 e AR T Al Joint _bear , REVERSE LEVER 1
5 KF751810020 0 T i s 3 RECOVERING SPRING, REVERSE LEVER 1
6 KF751810030 LiES BUSH, REVERSE LEVER 1
7 GB/T 91-2000 T IR2.5 X 25 COTTERPIIN 2.5X25 1
8 KF7S6040000 I CABLE COMP. REVERSE 1
9 KF756020000 TR CABLE COMP. PARKING BRAKE 2
10 KF756030000 FiREES CABLE COMP. THROTTLE 1
11 GB/T882-86 BVl il ©4) 8X35. %4k |[PIN 8X35 1
12 GB/T96-87 P48 FLAT WASHER o8 1
13 GB/T91-86 IF 42, 5X 25 PIN 2.5X25 1
14 KB251170000 TRl B HANDLE BAR, BRAKE 1
15 GB5787-86 SN IR M8 X 20 BOLT,  FLANGE M6X 16 4
16 GB6187-86 AN R, (M8X1.25)  |LOCK NUT FLANGE | (M8X1.25) 6
17 KA003330000 D AR BT FOOT PLATE: RUBBER 4
18 KA003330100 W AR AR BOLT, FOOT PLATE. RUBBER 8
19 KA003330200 IR R B WASHER, FOOT PLATE. RUBBER 8
20 KA003330300 S R AR M R NUT, FOOT PLATE. RUBBER 8
21 KA0A4010000 2K KEY SET-IGNITION SWITCH COMP. 1
22 KA0A3020000 F 3% IR ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENT STATOR 1
23 KA203080100-2 BRI R ENGINE STOP BUTTON 1
24 KA203080200-2 KA IF% SWITCH COMP., H/L LIGHT 1
25 KA203080300-2 LISIPS HORN BUTTON 1
26 KA203080400-2 WP SWITCH COMP., HEAD LIGHT 1
27 GB5787-86 NIACEIERE M6 X 16 BOLT, FLANGE M6X 16 4
28 GB6187-86 AN ABUERE (M6X1.25)  |LOCK NUT FLANGE (M6X1.25) 2
29 KA004010100 B 15 B GUARD AGAINST THEFT LOCK 1
30 GB5787-86 TSk IB M X 16 BOLT, FLANGE M5X16 2
31 KA204230000 R ARAT MAIN BEAM 1
32 KA204240000 A ESRRAT LIGHTING SWITCH 1
33 KA204210000 B 1 4R DIRECTTION INDICATORS 2
34 KA204220000 USRI HAZZARD WARNING DEVICES 1
35 KA204280000 IR B FLASH INSTRUMENT 1
36 KA204290000 A DIODE 1
37 KA004100000-1 KIT 4 HEAD LAMP ASSY. 2
38 GB5787-86 NATEE IR MBX 40 BOLT, FLANGE M8X40 2
39 KF754040000 YR SPEEDOMETER 1
40 KB004180000 K& WATER TEMPERATURE METER 1
41 KA204180000 B\ HORN 2
42 [KT754000001 PRLRRE I EXPRESS CONNECTION-PEG “+” 1
43 KT754000001 BELR A b EXPRESS CONNECTION-PEG “-” 1




94 29 98 21
14
\___—,,\6_}

5 14 2~I4t N—%

2 ﬂ

¢

o 18 11 15 //("

B— 19 J{a8S 10 /P? ; 1714 \

\ X 19 g K/o T

20 1" = _% ’\1 6
J
P L] LR JELALFR Hw &
Ref. No Function Code Chinese Description Part Name Reqd. No. Remark

1 KB003020000 1 A STEERING  COVER 1
2 KB003310000 J7 1k STEERING ~ COMP. 1
3 GB/T70-86 AN FIBETMB X 16 BOLT, HEX IN M6X 16 6
4 KA004010100 i 5 44 GUARD AGAINST THEET LOCK 1
5 GB/T70-86 P A IEARME X 16 BOLT M5X16 2
6 KF7S6010000 322 17 %l STEERING ~ SHAFT 1
7 KA101021000 J7 T JE At 25 BUSH. STEERING SHAFT 2
8 GB/T95-85 PR D 20 WASHER 220 2
9 GB/T894-86 A B 3 CIRCLIP 220 1
10 KMO0601061A T ) S Al SEEERING  KNUCKLE 1
11 GB5787-86 IS LR ERMB X 25 BOLT FLANGE M8X 25 2
12 KM00601031A AR [ A STEERING GFAR 1
13 KM006010400 Bizkie DUST COVER. L. BALL JOINT 2
14 KM006010730 Ay ATEEERE TIE ROD 2
15 GB6170-86 N FUERIMI0 X 1. 25 NUT  (M10X1.25) 2
16 KM006010830 SERAT Bk ROD END 2
17 GB95-85 18 FLAT WASHER 18 2
18 GB/T93-87 P18 WASHER , SPRING 018 2
19 GB/T9457-1988 INFFAEIEEIMI0X 1. 5 NUT-CASTLE M10X 1.5, FRONT AXLE 2
20 GB/T 91-2000 JF 451, 6X 40 COTTERPIIN 1.6X40 2
21 KM003400000! T 1B e RUBBER, _STEERING GEAR1 1
22 KM003410000 J7 1] ek e RUBBER, STEERING 'GEAR2 1
23 KMO0153001A A i) 4 i AR STEERING GEAR BRACKET 2
24 GB5787-86 INHE BN 10 X 30 BOLT FLANGE M105 30 4
25 KF751020000 ) A AR AL PEDAL _COMP. , BRAKE 1
26 KM001330030 TR AL PEDAL  COMP., THROTTLE 1
27 KA101024000 [ VA SRS COLLAR, PEDAL 4
28 KA001810030 A B LS SPRING, THROTTLE PEDAL 1
29 KF7S6010100 BERIBARMS X 73 BOLT M8X73 2
30 KA001820030 R T E AL THROTTLE  PEDAL 1
31 GB6187-86 AR E B RENS NUT FLANGE M8 2
32 GB5787-86 NS LIRS X 40 BOLT FLANGE M8X 35 3
33 GB6187-86 AT E B RENS NUT FLANGE M8 3
34 KM003010001 R RUBBER, PAD 2




J75 Drfehs AR YLK Ko &
Ref. No Function Code Chinese Description Part Name Reqd. No. Remark
1 KA101020000 A TRB AL S RIGHT BRUSH GUARD BAR , MAIN 1
2 KA101020100 JeORES ALY LEFT BRUSH GUARD BAR , MAIN 1
3 KF7S1160000 HI A LEFT BRUSH GUARD BAR , MAIN 1
4 KA101110000 (A FT BRUSH GUARD BAR , RR 2
5 KA101070000 LB AT BT BRUSH GUARD BAR , CENTER 1
6 KA204250200 Ai AR RIGHT REARVIEW MIRROR 1
7 KA204250100 e Ja A LEFT REARVIEW-MIRROR 1
8 KA003060000 i A (032) BUSH, BRUSH GUARD BAR._ (032) 2
9 KA003070000 B d 448 (o 25) BUSH, BRUSH GUARD BAR (025) 6
10 GB5787-86 INAEEEIER M8 X 50 BOLT FLANGE M8X50 6
11 50199-BCAO-0000-0C  |R-Z& R-WASHER 20
12 GB6187-86 ANAPCE ABUEEE (M8) LOCK_NUT-FLANGE  (M8) 6
13 GB5787-86 NSRS IR R M8 X 55 BOLT FLANGE M8X55 8
14 GB6187-86 NS BB EE (M10) LOCK NUT FLANGE (M10) 2
15 KA204160100 Ji i i AT FORWARD LEET TURNING LIGHT 1
16 KA204170100 A AT FORWARD RIGHT ~TURNING LIGHT 1
17 GB/T93-87 FI10 SPRING  WASHER 2
18 GB6170-86 75 IR ERML0 X 1. 25 NUT (M10X1.25) 2




75 Dfighs AR ESEL7S e &I
Ref. No Function Code Chinese Description Part Name Reqd. No. Remark
1 KM0O117001A LR Sk SUSPENSTON ARM COMP, UPPER 2
2 KMOO118001A HI R R Sk SUSPENSTION ARM COMP, LOWER 2
3 KM003390000 BHEZNE SHBED-BUSH,_ SWING ARM 8
4 GB5787-86 NAITECAIEML2XT0 BOLT FLANGE MI12X70 8
5 GB6187-86 ARSI REM 12 NUT FLANGE M12 8
6 KM001710000 BREE Bl ROD  END 4
7 GB6170-86 INFAUERIMI6X 1. 5 NUTM16X 1. 5 4
8 KM005100030 EIE£ AXLE, FRONT 2
9 KM005410000 S 40 X 55-6 DUST SEAL 40X 55-6 2
10 KM00505001A ViR STUB AXLE, L 1
11 KM00506001A A iR STUB AXLE, R 1
12 GB5787-86 NSRS IR ML0 X 45 BOLD FLANGEM10 X 45 4
13 GB6187-86 NS S E B REM L0 NUT FLANGE M10 8
14 KM005520000 Hli7KFWD305530 BEARING FWD305530 2
15 GB/T 893.1-86 SLHI S 55 HOLE SPACER, ELASTIC 55 2
16 KM005420000 340 X 58-8. 5 DUST SEAL 40X 58-8.5 2
17 KF755120000 R DISC, BRAKE 2
18 GB5780-86 INFIEFENMS X 20, ZE4E, {#3k5mm  |BOLT FLANGEMSX 20 8
19 GB5787-86 N FEES BRI 2 X 35 BOLT FLANGEM12X 35 8
20 GB95-85 SIS FLAT WASHER 8 8
21 KM005070040! IR 4 FRONT HUB 2
22 KM005010000! Hi kRS 12X 6 RIM, FR.12X6 2
23 KM005030000! B 4R25 X812 TIRE, FR 25X8-12 2
24 KM005030200! IR CAP, TIRE,INTAKE 2
25 KM005030100! AT INTAKE, TIRE 2
26 GB/T923-88 i PR RIM12 WHEEL NUT M12 8
27 GB95-85 P18 FLAT WASHER 18 8
28 GB/T93-87 18 WASHER , SPRING 018 8
29 GB/T9457-1988 INIAITAEIERIMIS X 1. 5 NUT-CASTLE M18X 1.5, FRONT AXLE 2
30 GB/T 91-2000 I 1453, 2X 40 COTTERPIIN 3.2X40 2
31 KF7S6010001 9 2 (590mm) ABSORBER ASSY. FR. 2
32 GB5787-86 INIRICEIEREML0 X 50 BOLT FLANGE M10X50 4
33 KMO0131001A P AL SRS S BRACKEY, SPEED SENSOR 1
34 KM004150300 A AL IR SPEED SENSOR 1




J75 Drfets AR YELATR Ko &
Ref. No Function Code Chinese Description Part Name Reqd. No. Remark
1 KF751030000 JE M B LOWER SUSPENSION, R 2
2 KF755010000 ety REAR WHEEL AXLE 2
3 KF755040000 hE35 X 47-8 OIL SEAL 35X47-8 4
4 KF755030000 7K6005 BEARING 6005 4
5 KF751030100 Ja AT AR A A A BUSH INSIDE BEARING 2
6 KF751030200 KRS B E BUSH OUTSIDE BEARING 2
7 KF755120000 R RR BRAKE DISK 2
8 GB5780-86 I\ FHIERENS X 20 BOLT FLANGEMS X 20 8
9 KF755150000 Ji BRI A8 FRONT HUB 2
10 GB5787-86 ARSI M0 X 35 BOLT FLANGEM10X 35 8
11 GB95-85 P48 FLAT WASHER 8 8
12 KM005020000 JadmAEE 12 X8 RIM, FR.12X8 2
13 KM005040000 FLZEH25X10-12 TIRE, FR 25X 10-12 2
14 KM005030200 AU IR CAP, TIRE INTAKE 2
15 KM005030100 AU INTAKE,«TIRE 2
16 GB/T923-88 S TG RIT2 WHEEL NUT M12 8
17 GB95-85 P18 ELAT WASHER 18 8
18 GB/T93-87 P18 WASHER , SPRTNG 018 8
19 GB/T9457-1988 AR RIMI8 X 1. 5 NUT-CASTLE M18X 1.5, FRONT AXLE 2
20 GB/T 91-2000 IF 443, 2X40 COTTERPIIN 3. 2X40 2
21 KB001720030 JERGREE ABSORBER SLEEVE 4
22 GB5787-86 N MEARM12 X 60 BOLT FLANGE M12X 60 4
23 GB6187-86 NS U BERE M12 LOCK NUT FLANGE M12 8
24 KF7S6010001 )5 Pk 2 (590mm) ABSORBER ASSY. FR. 2
25 GB5787-86 ININE MR REM12 X 50 BOLT FLANGE MI2: 50 4




JT5 Drfehs AR YLK Ko k348
Ref. No Function Code Chinese Description Part Name Reqd. No. Remark
1 KA107010200-2 T JE AR LEFT SEAT ASSY 1
2 KA107010100-2 A JHE RIGHT SEAT ASSY 1
3 KA107080000-1 AR A BELT. SAFETY 1
4 KA107080100-1 5 A8 A BOLT BELT. SAFETY 5
5 KA20705001A L RAIL SET. SEAT 1
6 GB5787-86 INAE LR MBX 25 BOLT ELANGE M8 X 25 8
7 GB6187-86 INHE B BE M8 LOCK NUT FLANGE M8 12
8 KA20705001A 2 RATL SET. SEAT 2
9 KB002060000 AR TANK, COMP. FUEL 1
10 KB251070000 SHAR R GAS TANK BRACKET 1
11 KA002060100 il CAP, COMP. FUEL~ TANK 1
12 KA003220000 S TUBE COMP. VACUUM 1
13 KA002070000 NIRE] ) CHECK VALVE 1
14 KA002080000 HLERIES COCK, FUEL ASSY. 1
15 KA003230000 K TUBE<COMP. VACUUM 1
16 KA001830050 LRy 1T TUBE SPRING 1T 1
17 KA001870050 ISR CIRCLIP, AIR PIPE 2
18 KA003210100 s TUBE COMP. FUEL. T 1
19 KA003210200 ML TUBE COMP. FUEL. 11 1
20 KA001860050 g R CIRCLIP;~FUEL TUBE 4
21 KA001850050 LRy 1 TUBE SPRING I 2
22 KA002090000 RIS FILTER 1
23 KA003370000 AR RUBBER RING 4
24 17519-BCAD=0000-0G " |22 5% COLLAR, INNER 4
25 GB/T95-87 D8 ELAT WASHER o8 4
26 GB5787-86 SN IR M8 X 25 BOLT FLANGE M8X25 6
27 KB251200000! J AL AL CARRIER GOMP. , REAR 1
28 KA204110000! Ji AT TATL LAMP ASSY. 2
29 GB6187-86 NS FUBERE M6 LOCK NUT FLANGE M6 4
30 KA204160200 Ja e EE LT BEHIND LEFT TURNING LIGHT 1
31 KA204170200 JaA B kT BEHIND RIGHT TURNING LIGHT 1
32 GB/T93-87 IR0 WASHER , SPRING 10 2
33 GB6170-86 FS SR REM10 NUTM10 2
34 KA204200000 Je AT REAR REGISTRATTION PLATE LAMP 1
35 GB845-85 I BUBETST3. 8 X 12 BOLT ST3.8X12 2
36 GB5787-86 NI EMERE M8 X 45 BOLT FLANGE M8X45 2




P | e LR ESE2S ot U
Ref. No |Function Code Chinese Description Part Name Reqd. No. Remark
1 KB004200000 B OKAR) RADTATOR 1
2 KB004210000 Il KA WATER TANK, SUBSIDIARY 1
3 GB5787-86 INRICEIERE M8 X 20 BOLT FLANGE M8X 20 6
4 GB6187-86 NS BB RE M8 X 125 LOCK NUD-FLANGE M8X1.25 8
5 KB001810030 A i s 9 BUMPER 1
6 GB5787-86 IS LR M6 X 25 BOLT FLANGE M6X25 4
7 KA003370000 TR R RUBBER RING 4
8 17519-BCA0-0000-0C [zl 4= COLLAR, INNER 4
9 GB/T95-87 P b6 FLAT WASHER-@6 4
10 GB5787-86 N MR R M6 X 30 BOLT FLANGE M6X 30 4
11 KF9S1070000 A ] 5 R S ST FIXED LINK, RADITOR 1
12 GB5787-86 INSELEERE M8 X 20 BOLT FLANGE M8 X 20 2
13 KF752040000 PR RUBBER TUBE, WATER IN 2
14 KB004240000 KA K (RAi25) CLIP, WATER PIPE 2
15 KB004210000 K (R 4iE20) CLIP, WATER PIPE 2
16 KB004230000 K4 10 CIRCLIP 10 2
17 KB004460000 K FE K vs’ﬁgg];)ﬁﬁ? EIER T 1
18 KB004220000 K47 CIRCLIP 7 2
19 KF752040100 A AIE PIPE 1
20 KA003030000. £t COVER, BATTERY 2
21 KB004070000 JEERLY BATTERY 1
22 KA003360000 JEERIE) CUSHTON, BATTERY 1
23 KB003430000 g BATTERY BRACE 1
24 GB/T818-85 | LS IBETM6 X 75 C+” HEAD BOLTM6X75 2
25 KB003010000 iiEna WIRING BOX s
26 KG9S2010002 AR A RECTIFTER COMP, REGULATE 1
27 GB5787-86 NAITCAIER MEX 30 BOLT FLANGE M6X 25 2
28 KG9S2010003 L4k gt STARTING RELAY 1
29 KG9S2010004 CDI sk CDI UNIT 1
30 GB5787-86 INAVEZIR R M6 X 30 BOLT FLANGE M6X 16 1
31 KG9S2010005 s COIL COMP. IGNITION 1
32 GB5787-86 |28 S IR ETM5 X 25 BOLT FLANGE M5X25 1
33 19030-SDA0-0000 AU HUBL FAN 1
34 GB/T818-85 |4 LIRS T M4 X 16 BOLT M4X 16 4
35 GB6187-86 INIRICEIERE M LOCK NUT FLANGE M4 4
36 KF954020000 EILEE SUB-WIRING HARNESS 1 1
37 KF9S4010000 Fd MAIN WIRE HARNESS 1
38 KF9S4030000 252 SUB-WIRING HARNESS 2 1




P | e LR JELALFR Kot &
Ref. No |Function Code Chinese Description Part Name Reqd. No. Remark
1 KG9S2010000 REHL ENGINE  ASSY 1
2 KG9S2010001 Rk CARBURETOR ASSY 1
3 KG9S2030000 stis ATR CLEANR ASSY. 1
4 KG9S2030100 RS i CIRCLIP, ATR CLEANR_ASSY. 1
5 KG952030200 JE A 4 CTRCLIP, REAR-BREATHER-PTPE 1
6 KF753030000 JE A REAR BREATHER PIPE 1
7 KG952030300 IR R 4 CIRCLIP, FRONT BREATHER PIPE 1
8 KF753030001 i A FRONT BREATHER PIPE 1
9 KA202080000 R VENTILATE CANNULATTON I 1
10 KA202100000 SR CONNECTTON, EXHAUST 3
11 KA202090000 SRR VENTTLATE CANNULATTON II 1
12 KA202070000 BRI AIR FEED CONTROC VALVE 1
13 KG9S1040000 RN 2R ENGINE MOUNT, PEDESTAL 1
14 KF753020000 RENHLGE M ENGINE RUBBER BUMPER 6
15 (B6187-86 INANES A BERE (M10X 1.25)  |LOCK NUT FLANGE M10X1.25 16
16 KG951050000 R B F i 2 RS ENGINE MOUNT, FRONT 1
17 KE751050000 BB e S ENGINE MOUNT, REAR 1
18 KF751050100! D25 X D12, 5X 26 BUSH 25X ®12.5X26 1
19 KF751050200 A ED25X D 12. 5X 60 BUSH /@25 X ®12.5X 60 1
20 GB5787-86 NS IR 12 X115 BOLT FLANGE M12X115 1
21 GB5787-86 N IR TN 12 X 140 BOLT FLANGE _M12X 140 1
22 GB5787-86 N FIVE 2L THTZARM12 X160 BOLT FLANGE M12X 160 2
23 GB6187-86 SN B RE (M12X1.25)  [LOCK NUT FLANGE M12X1. 25 8
24 KF752060000 HE SR MUFFLER COMP. , EX 1
25 KE751090000 HE A e o MUFFER BRACKET 1
26 GB5787-86 FNS L HTB AR M X 25 BOLT FLANGE M8X25 4
27 GB6187-86 INAEE A BUERE (M8 X 1. 25) LOCK NUT FLANGE M8X 1. 25 16
28 KG9S2070000 Hl s ey FRONT EXHAUST PIPE 1
29 KE752090000 HEA A AR EXHAUST GASKET 2 1
30 GB5787-86 INSE RTBARMS X 20 BOLT FLANGE M8X20 6
31 KE752080000 HEU A EXHAUST GASKET 1 1
32 KG9S5070000 R A 2 AXLE COMP., RR. 1
33 KG9S5060000 BERE AL (4384 WU REAR SPROCKET 1
34 KG9S5080001 AR 2 e R R., BEARING HOUSING COMP 1
35 KG9S5080000 T e R A R R L., BEARING HOUSING COMP 1
36 GB5780-86 NAIEAEMI0 X 120 X 1. 25 (42840 |BOLT, M10 X 120 X 1. 25 2
37 GB/T41-86 A0, FELE NUT, M10 X 1. 25 6
38 KF755110000 335 X 55-8 DUST SEAL 35X%55-8 2
39 GB5787-86 INAICETTERML0 X 35 BOLT FLANGE M10X 35 6
40 GB5787-86 AN L TR FEM12 X 45 BOLT FLANGE M12X45 4
41 KE755090000 7K 1206ATN BEARING 1206ATN 2
42 GB/T 893.1-86 BRFLH K3 b 62 HOLE SPACER, ELASTIC 62 2
43 KE755100000 jE38 X 62-8 DUST SEAL 38X 62-8 2
44 KG9S5080100 G AE 2he flAR )8 s A BUSH FOR BEARING 1206ATN 2
45 GB/T 893. 1-86 BAYVEH T 3% & 26 AXLE SPACER, ELASTIC 62 2
46 KG9S5130000 i (53075677 DOUBLE CHAIN 1
47 KB251400000 A e e S TRATLER HATCH 1
48 KB2S1300000 A TRATLER HATCH HOOK 1




49 GB5780-86 NI RM12X25 NUT M12X25
50 |KF7S4070000 #2510 WINCH Al ik
51 KG952010002 gt S5 & d BRACKET FOR ATR CLEANR ASSY.

KIN®OAD




	Sheet1

